OP \$315.00 698509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM871025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GILLIES COFFEE COMPANY		12/22/2023	Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COPERACO COFFEE LLC	
Street Address:	129 Ninth Street	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code: 11215		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Number	Word Mark		
6985093	GILLIES COFFEE CO NEW YORK EST 1840 AMER		
6974183	GILLIES COFFEE COMPANY		
6812668	ABIE'S IRISH CREAM		
5973150	NIGHTHAWK		
4947354	GREEN GODDESS		
4906100	ZIP LINE		
4906099	FLYING HORSES		
4734525	BROOKLYN JAVA BRAND LL REAL COFFEE FOR R		
4734524	BLEECKER STREET ESPRESSO		
5177968	FIREMAN'S FRIEND		
5177967	CARIOCA		
5177966	NORWEGIAN WOOD		
	6985093 6974183 6812668 5973150 4947354 4906100 4906099 4734525 4734524 5177968 5177967		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7187668494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7182468482
Email: jhr@jhrlegal.com
Correspondent Name: Jason Rosenblum
Address Line 1: 155 Water Street

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008326 FRAME: 0785

900830807

Address Line 4:	Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11201	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104-027 to -038	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Rosenblum	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Rosenblum/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2024	
Total Attachments: 3	•	

Total Attachments: 3

source=104-Gillies Trademark Assignment 22-Dec-2023#page1.tif source=104-Gillies Trademark Assignment 22-Dec-2023#page2.tif source=104-Gillies Trademark Assignment 22-Dec-2023#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 008326 FRAME: 0786**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and	l entered into as of December 22, 2023 (the
"Effective Date"), by GILLIES COFFEE COMPANY and	Gillies IP, with its principal place of business
at 1501415 5. Box 144, Ny (hereinafter, "Assigno	r"), to Coperaco Coffee LLC, with its principal
place of business at	, Brooklyn, New York 11215
(hereinafter, "Assignee"),	
WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is the own	er of the trademarks identified on Exhibit A
attached hereto along with the associated registrations in	the in the trademark offices of the respective
countries in which the registrations were issued (collectively	y, the "Marks and Registrations"); and
WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the	Marks and Registrations and all of Assignor's
right, title and interest therein, plus the goodwill of the bus	iness in connection with which the respective
Marks are used;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consid	eration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and tran	asfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns,
effective as of the Effective Date, all of Assignor's righ	t, title and interest in and to the Marks and
Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business sy	mbolized thereby, and any and all claims and
demands at law or in equity that Assignor now has or may he	ereafter acquire on account of any infringement
of the Mark prior to the date hereof.	
Ass	ignor:
Date: December 21, 2023 By:	LIES COFFEE COMPANY WILLIFICACE BLEF.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008326 FRAME: 0787

STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK MAKE	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perso acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	023, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for MINIT, personally known to me or proved to me on the whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/he entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	\mathcal{C}
[SEAL]	JEFFREY S DWECK NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 02DW5072837 Qualified in Kings County My Commission Expires 02-10-2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008326 FRAME: 0788

Exhibit A -- TM Schedule -- United States

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Check Status	Live/Dead	Class(es)
1	97229102	6985093	GILLIES COFFEE CO NEW YORK EST 1840 AMERICA'S OLDEST COFFEE MERCHANT	<u>TSDR</u>	LIVE	
2	97229133	6974183	GILLIES COFFEE COMPANY	TSDR	LIVE	
3	90835493	6812668	ABIE'S IRISH CREAM	TSDR	LIVE	
4	88524078	5973150	NIGHTHAWK	TSDR	LIVE	030
5	86495561	4947354	GREEN GODDESS	TSDR	LIVE	
6	86495566	4906100	ZIP LINE	TSDR	LIVE	
7	86495557	4906099	FLYING HORSES	TSDR	LIVE	
8	<u>86365163</u>	4734525	BROOKLYN JAVA BRAND LL REAL COFFEE FOR REAL NEW YORKERS BROOKLYN JAVA BRAND GOURMET COFFEE ROASTED & BLENDED IN BROOKLYN USA	TSDR	LIVE	
9	86365155	4734524	BLEECKER STREET ESPRESSO	TSDR	LIVE	
10	86940640	5177968	FIREMAN'S FRIEND	TSDR	LIVE	030
11	86940634	5177967	CARIOCA	TSDR	LIVE	030
12	86940630	5177966	NORWEGIAN WOOD	TSDR	LIVE	030

Common Law Marks

Used by the Seller, but no representations or warranties are made with respect to any of these:

Deluxe Dark	
DNS Reserve	
False Alarm	
French Breakfast	
Gillies 1840	
Gillies Coffee	
Gillies Coffee Co.	
Gillies Organies	
Gillies Standard Roast	
Gillies XO	
Kenya AA Fancy Mark	
King of Carnival	

ar.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008326 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 01/25/2024